PERTH AMBOY BUSINESS IMPROVEMENT DISTRICT

CITY HALL 260 High Street Perth Amboy, NJ 08861 (732) 442-6421

PUBLIC NOTICE CITY OF PERTH AMBOY, NEW JERSEY

To: Home News Tribune Susan Russell - srussell@gannettnj.com

Home News Tribune Susan Loyer – sloyer@gannettnj.com

The Star Ledger njadvancemedia@nj.com

The Star Ledger legalads@njadvancemedia.com

The Amboy Guardian
The Amboy Guardian
Dave Garb, Channel 34

Crlynmxwll@aol.com
kmass514@gmail.com
davegarb@paps.net

BID Board Members via email

From: Barry Rosengarten, Chairman

Date: December 22, 2020

PERTH AMBOY BUSINESS IMPROVEMENT DISTRICT NOTICE

The Perth Amboy Business Improvement District ("BID") hereby announces its regular meeting schedule for 2021 in accordance with the provisions of the "Open Public Meetings Act", N.J.S.A. 10:4-18.

1. The regular meetings of the BID are to be held in the Council Chamber, Perth Amboy City Hall, 260 High Street, Perth Amboy, New Jersey at **4:00 pm on Tuesdays**, on the dates set forth below:

 January 12, 2021
 February 09, 2021

 March 09, 2021
 April 13, 2021
 May 11, 2021

 June 08, 2021
 July 13, 2021
 September 14, 2021

 October 12, 2021
 November 09, 2021
 December 14, 2021

Important: Location is subject to change, due to the ongoing impacts of COVID-19 and potential State order and regulation changes. Meetings may be alternatively held at the Public Safety Complex (YMCA) Theater Room at 357 New Brunswick or remotely via Zoom online conference. Notification of change(s) will be posted on www.perthamboynj.org in accordance to OPMA. Additionally, the BID will not hold a meeting in the Month of August.

cc: Hon. Wilda Diaz, Mayor

Patricia Perkins, Business Administrator

Victoria Kupsch, City Clerk

BID Board Bulletin Board